| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 R IU-I (Rev. 6-₽3) C //B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Y - ZUUU U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IIII IIII IIII IIII Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ V | |
| | 490754 |
| 1 Name of conveying narty(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| James E. Swon $9-29-00$ | VonKel Technology Group |
| Henry Z. Hofer | Name: VanKel Technology Group |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment 🔲 Merger | Street Address: 13000 Weston Parkway |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: 27513 |
| | |
| Execution Date: August 22, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | n, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 08/051,377 | |
| | |
| Additional numbers atta | ached? Yes X No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: David P. Gloekler | 40.00 |
| Internal Address: JENKINS & WILSON, P.A. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address. <u>JERKING & WIESON, T.M.</u> | X Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | |
| Street Address: Suite 1400, University Tower | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 3100 Tower Boulevard | |
| City: Durham State: NC ZIP: 27707 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| the original document. | |
| David P. Gloekler A (r) | $\frac{A - \frac{1}{2} $ |
| Name of Person Signing Signature ' Date' Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| 10/18/2000 HTHR11 000000/1 000013// Washington, D.C. 20231 | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 OP (Form PTO-1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3) | |
| PATENT | |
| REEL: 011160 FRAME: 0144 | |

SERIAL NO. 08/051,377 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1332/11

ASSIGNMENT

۰.

For value received, we, James E. Swon, residing at 39506 GlennGlade, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514, and Henry Z. Hofer, residing at 8208 Fountain Park Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27613, respectively, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to VanKel Technology Group, a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having its principal office in Cary, North Carolina, its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the invention entitled

STIRRING SHAFT MONITORING COMPARATOR

VanKel Technology Group Docket No. 1332/11, Application Serial No. 08/051,377 invented by us, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor and in and to any Letters Patent or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and in and to any application or applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of the aforesaid application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said VanKel Technology Group, its successors or assigns, as the owner of the entire interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns.

AND, for the above-named consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said VanKel Technology Group, its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and do hereby further constitute and appoint said VanKel Technology Group, its successors or assigns, our Attorney, with full power to apply for and obtain Letters Patents in foreign countries, in its own name and right and interest, and to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of the same and said right and interest; and we further convey to the said VanKel Technology Group, its successors or assigns, all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States Patent.

AND, we agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as said VanKel Technology Group, its successors or assigns, may require to enable it, or them, to procure Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and its title thereto.

AND, we hereby authorize said VanKel Technology Group to insert below this document identification indicia of the patent application hereinabove assigned including the serial number and the filing date of said application, when officially known.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011160 FRAME: 0145

SERIAL NO. 08/051,377 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1332/11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below indicated.

۰.

Vin James E. Swon

State of <u>NC</u> County of <u>V</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me personally this the <u>22</u> day of <u>August</u> 2000.

SHELLEY FENN State of North Carolina Qualified in Wake Count Commission Expires

Signature of N**q**tary

[SEAL]

My commission expires: 422/03

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011160 FRAME: 0146

SERIAL NO. 08/051,377 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1332/11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below indicated.

<u>er 8/22/2000</u> Henry

State of NC County of WA

Subscribed and sworn to before me personally this the 22 day of August 2000.

SHELLEY FENN State Carolina Of H22003 Commiss

[SEAL]

My commission expires: 422 03

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011160 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 09/29/2000

•